LSP9807/9807A
600mA, 6.5V LDO Linear Regulator
1 of 9
LSP9807   Rev. 1.2 2014/8/27
General Description
The LSP9807(A) is a low dropout linear regulator with 600mA output current. It is suitable with both low ESR
ceramic and electrolytic capacitors, and stable with of 4.7uF ceramic capacitors or higher value. The

LSP9807   Rev. 1.2 2014/8/27
Ordering Information
12 : 1.2V Y3 : SOT89-3L A : Tape & Reel
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
Output Voltage Package Packing
LSP9807/9807A-
Packing
Package
Output Voltage
XX XX X
LSP9807/9807A
600mA, 6.5V LDO Linear Regulator
4 of 9
LSP9807   Rev. 1.2 2014/8/27
Pin Assignment
(Top View)
Tab is Pin 2
1
2
3
GND
VIN
VOUT
SOT 89-3L (LSP9807)
(Top View)
Tab is Pin 2
1
2
3
GND
VOUT
VIN
SOT 89-3L (LSP9807A)
Pin Descriptions
Pin Number
Name Description
LSP9807 LSP9807A
1 1 GND  Ground Pin
2 3 VOUT  Voltage Output
3 2 VIN  Voltage Input
Absolute Maximum Ratings(at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VCC Pin Voltage VCC -0.3 to 8 V
Feedback Pin Voltage VFB -0.3 to VCC mA
Storage Temperature TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Junction Temperature TJC 150 °C
SOP89-3L Thermal Resistance (Junction to Case) θjc 46 °C/W
SOP89-3L Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient) θja 180 °C/W
SOP89-3L Power dissipation PD 550 mW
Moisture Sensitivity MSL
Please refer the MSL label on the  IC package
bag/carton for detail
Note1: Ratings apply to ambient temperature at 25°C
LSP9807/9807A
600mA, 6.5V LDO Linear Regulator
5 of 9
LSP9807   Rev. 1.2 2014/8/27
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN = 5V,TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Characteristics Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage (VOUT)
LSP9807/A-1.2V IO = 10mA , TA = 25°C 1.176 1.200 1.224
V
LSP9807/A-1.8V IO = 10mA , TA = 25°C 1.764 1.800 1.836
LSP9807/A-2.5V IO = 10mA , TA = 25°C 2.450 2.500 2.550
LSP9807/A-3.3V IO = 10mA , TA = 25°C 3.235 3.300 3.365
Line Regulation IO = 10mA,VOUT+1.5V<VIN<6.5V, TA = 25°C   0.3 %
Load Regulation